80V 96V 120V
LT CO
HT R
r a n i e r o f o r k l i f t s . c o m 23
Available configurations:
AC70-6 / AC80-6 / AC80-9 / AC100L-6
BATTERY TENSION
Replacing battery quickly by small forklifts or

Dimensions: +/- 2%; Performances: +/-5%. Please take note measures and technical data indicated in the given offers.
Technical datasheet:
Model designation AC70-6 AC80-6 AC80-9 AC100L-6
Load capacity Q Kg 7000 8000 8000 10000
Load centre c mm 600 600 900 600
Tyres (SE= solid, CU= cushion, PL= polyurethane) SE SE SE SE
Mast tilt, forward / backward 5° 9° 4° 9° 5° 9° 5° 9°
Height of mast, lowered h1 mm 2900 2800 2800 2900
Free lift h2 mm - - - -
Lift height h3 mm 3300 3300 3300 3300
Height of mast, extended h4 mm 4500 4400 4400 4500
Height of overhead guard h6 mm 2450 2450 2450 2450
HT - tilt cylinders above the roof - Overall height h6 mm 2660 2660 2670 2670
Height of seat h7 mm 1450 1450 1450 1520
Overall length - 80V l1 mm 4700 4750 5100 5100
Length to fork face - 80V l2 mm 3500 3550 3900 3900
CO - Compact length configuration - Overall length - 80V l1 mm 4430 4480 4750 4750
CO - Compact length configuration - Length to fork face
- 80V
l2 mm 3230 3280 3550 3550
Overall length - 96V/120V l1 mm 5100 5100 5100 5100
Length to fork face - 96V/120V l2 mm 3900 3900 3900 3900
CO - Compact length configuration - Overall length - 96V l1 mm 4750 4750 4750 4750
CO - Compact length configuration - Length to fork face
- 96V
l2 mm 3550 3550 3550 3550
Overall width (b1= single tyres, b2= twin tyres) b1/
b2
mm 1760 1930 1760 1930 - 1930 - 30
Fork dimensions sxexl mm 60 x 150 x 1200 60 x 200 x 1200 70 x 200 x 1200 70 x 200 x 1200
Fork carriage ISO 2328 (FEM), ISS, TPSL, TWSL F.E.M.4 F.E.M.4 F.E.M.4 F.E.M.5
Width of fork carriage b3 mm 1600 1600 1600 1800
Ground clearance, below mast (without load) m1 mm 180 180 180 180
Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 mm 150 150 165 165
Battery voltage / Rated capacity (Ah/5h) V / Ah 80V 1250 -
1720
80V 1250 -
1720
80V 1250 -
1720
80V 1250 -
1720
CO - Compact l2 - Battery voltage / Rated capacity (Ah/5h) V / Ah 80V 1000 -
1376
80V 1000 -
1376
80V 1000 -
1376
80V 1000 -
1376
Battery voltage / Rated capacity (Ah/5h) V / Ah 96V /
120V
1250 -
2064
96V /
120V
1250 -
2064
96V /
120V
1250 -
2064
96V /
120V
1250 -
2064
CO - Compact l2 - Battery voltage / Rated capacity
(Ah/5h)
V / Ah 96V 1240 -
1720
96V 1240 -
1720
96V 1240 -